Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
RealTimeImage Ltd.	FORMERLY RTImage Ltd.	07/01/2005	COMPANY: ISRAEL
RealTimeImage, Inc.	FORMERLY RTImage, Inc.	07/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDX Investment Corporation
Street Address:	40 IDX Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647433	REALTIMEIMAGE
Registration Number:	2435569	PIXELS-ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	2472228	IPACS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 988-8500 Phone:

Email: trademark@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-2008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/

REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0646

Date:	07/20/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=ipacsassign#page1.tif source=ipacsassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as July 1, 2005 by IDX Investment Corporation, a Vermont corporation, having its principal place of business at 40 IDX Drive, Burlington, VT 05402, ("Assignee") and RealTimeImage Ltd. (formerly RTImage Ltd.), an Israeli company having its principal place of business at 6 HaMasger Street, Or Yehuda, Israel and RealTimeImage, Inc. (formerly RTImage, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1111 Bayhill Drive, Suite 290, San Bruno, CA 94066, U.S.A. ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors and IDX Information Systems Corporation, a Vermont corporation ("Acquiror Parent"), and IDX R&D Israel Ltd., an Israeli company ("Acquiror Sub," and collectively with Acquiror Parent, "Acquiror"), are all parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 27, 2005 and effective as of July 1, 2005, (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Acquiror is acquiring assets of Assignors, and Assignee is being designated to receive all of Assignors' rights, including common law rights, title, and interest in and to the following listed trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by same ("Assigned Trademarks"), and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of any of the Assigned Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.
REALTIMEIMAGE	2,647,433
PIXELS-ON-DEMAND	2,435,569
IPACS	2,472,228

NOW THEREFORE, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigned Trademarks, including the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by same, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of any of the Assigned Trademarks.

Signed at _	MENLO PARK, CA	, this, day of, 2005.
		REALTIMEIMAGE LTD.
		By: Evi Eintenlet
		Name: ZVI EINTAACHT
		Title: CFO
Signed at _	MENLO PARK, CA	, this
		REALTIMEIMAGE, INC.
		By: Tri Eintenful

61133/01001/DOCS/1540019.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0648

Name:	ZVI EINTRACHT
Title:	CEO

On this 15th day of July , 2005, before me, 126 Charles , a Notary Public in and for the State of Colico , personally appeared 2005 (in the State of Colico , personally appeared evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TERRI BOULEY
Commission # 1493437
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2008

61133/01001/DOCS/1540019.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 07/20/2005